

PROJECT UNIT COST ANALYSIS

ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES

PROJECT ID 2060-00-96

SOUTH CHASE AVENUE - EAST OHIO AVENUE TO WEST LINCOLN AVENUE

STH 38

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Excluded Costs	City Unit	City Total
71032B	SPV.0060.221	EVP Phase Selector Card 4 Channel	Each	4	\$ 11,004.00	\$ 3,197.91	\$ 12,791.64
71033	SPV.0060.218	EVP 1 Channel 1 Direction Infrared Detector	Each	10	\$ 4,447.20	\$ 741.45	\$ 7,414.53
71035	SPV.0060.223	EVP Confirmation Light Assembly	Each	10	\$ 421.90	\$ 230.99	\$ 2,309.86
71039	SPV.0060.224	Vehicular Video Detection System	Each	2	\$ 15,194.70	\$ 9,013.48	\$ 18,026.95
71052	SPV.0060.205	ATC Controller and Cabinet Installed	Each	4	\$ 54,886.44	\$ 16,578.92	\$ 66,315.66
71052A	SPV.0060.215	Electrical Service Utility Installed	Each	2	\$ 9,430.34	\$ 5,715.16	\$ 11,430.32
71061	658.0174	Traffic Signal Face 4S 12-Inch	Each	6	\$ 2,056.32	\$ 588.41	\$ 3,530.44
71062	658.0173	Traffic Signal Face 3S 12-Inch	Each	37	\$ 9,337.32	\$ 483.91	\$ 17,904.54
71064	658.0171	Traffic Signal Face 1S 12-Inch	Each	4	\$ 427.89	\$ 237.79	\$ 951.14
71065	658.0500	Pedestrian Push Buttons	Each	4	\$ 128.00	\$ 150.58	\$ 602.31
71066	658.0412	Pedestrian Signal Face 12-Inch	Each	18	\$ 2,458.98	\$ 323.88	\$ 5,829.85
71067	SPV.0060.267	Pedestrian Countdown Signal Face 12-Inch	Each	18	\$ 2,449.80	\$ 323.29	\$ 5,819.23
71103	SPV.0060.212	Fiber Optic Patch Panel	Each	4	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 910.40	\$ 3,641.59
71104	SPV.0060.213	Ethernet Switch	Each	4	\$ 5,458.72	\$ 1,794.75	\$ 7,179.00
71105	SPV.0060.214	Fiber Optic Patch Cords	Each	4	\$ 231.80	\$ 77.84	\$ 311.37
71112	678.0072	Install Fiber Optic Cable Outdoor Plant 72-CT	LF	6,250	\$ 10,937.50	\$ 2.93	\$ 18,327.58
71143	652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	LF	20	\$ 1.20	\$ 8.57	\$ 171.32
71154	655.0900	Traffic Signal EVP Detector Cable	LF	2,130	\$ 958.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 7,250.21
71156	655.0700	Loop Detector Lead In Cable	LF	155	\$ 24.80	\$ 3.07	\$ 476.17
71161	SPV.0090.307	Cable Service 3 #4/1 #8 LTP	LF	395	\$ 667.55	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,698.83
71170	655.0250	Cable Traffic Signal 9-14 AWG	LF	2,350	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 8,026.23
71171	655.0260	Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG	LF	70	\$ 58.80	\$ 3.85	\$ 269.83
71172	SPV.0090.211	Cable Traffic Signal 17-14 AWG	LF	2,560	\$ 3,020.80	\$ 4.25	\$ 10,875.13
71173	SPV.0090.212	Cable Traffic Signal 20-14 AWG	LF	840	\$ 1,159.20	\$ 4.48	\$ 3,762.69
71201	657.0100	Pedestal Base	Each	16	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 236.87	\$ 3,789.99
71203A	657.0410	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 9-FT	Each	7	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 346.74	\$ 2,427.21
71205	657.0420	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 13-FT	Each	9	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 387.22	\$ 3,484.97
71830	SPV.0060.275	120V RRFB System Single Crosswalk	Each	1	\$ 2,973.35	\$ 3,871.68	\$ 3,871.68
73288	638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	Each	212	\$ -	\$ 6.31	\$ 1,337.27
73289	638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	Each	110	\$ -	\$ 10.51	\$ 1,156.47
73291	SPV.0060.282	Socket 3' RSP	Each	109	\$ 3,981.77	\$ 63.27	\$ 6,896.81
73292	SPV.0060.283	Socket (Concrete Install)	Each	23	\$ 497.26	\$ 56.54	\$ 1,300.49
73295	SPV.0060.284	Pipe 2"x9'-6"	Each	110	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 66.66	\$ 7,332.18
73297	SPV.0060.285	Pipe 2"x11'-0"	Each	22	\$ 699.82	\$ 40.99	\$ 901.86
73298	SPV.0060.286	Pipe 2"x12'-10"	Each	1	\$ 54.00	\$ 66.65	\$ 66.65
73299	637.2220	Signs Type II Reflective SH	SF	1,139	\$ 7,039.02	\$ 14.23	\$ 16,202.37

SUB TOTAL COST \$ 263,684.37
E & C (8%) \$ 21,094.75
TOTAL COST \$ 284,779.12

APPROVED BY:



JOSEPH C. BLAKEMAN, PE
 TRAFFIC ENGINEER SENIOR

TRANSPORTATION SECTION
 TRAFFIC AND LIGHTING DESIGN UNIT
 SCOTT REINBACHER
 REVISED: JANUARY 28, 2019

* Please note that the Total City Cost includes the embedded costs of mobilization, traffic control, mounting hardware, material removal, and construction staking electrical installations which are included in the times used for calculating City Unit Costs on the attached worksheets.